<u>Refer a Friend Giveaway</u> <u>Official Rules</u>

March 22, 2025

- This RaiseRight[™] promotion ("Giveaway") is offered for forty-one (41) days starting Saturday, March 22, 2025 at 12 a.m. ET through Friday, May 2, 2025 at 11:59 p.m. ET (the "Promotion Period").
- Prizes will be awarded to a total of two (2) RaiseRight registered participants throughout the Promotion Period. Only one (1) prize will be awarded per person and per household.
- Enter the Giveaway during the Promotion Period by sending one (1) or more email or text invitations via the Invite Friends & Family tool, found in Account > Settings on RaiseRight.com or in the RaiseRight mobile app. (1 entry)
- Participants will receive one (1) additional entry for each new, referred participant who receives an invitation and enrolls in their RaiseRight program from the Invite Friends & Family link during the Promotion Period. (Unlimited additional entries)
 - New, referred participants must enroll with a valid email address to qualify as an additional entry. Duplicate, suspicious, or fraudulent accounts will be disqualified.
- Participants will also receive one (1) additional entry for each gift card order they place on RaiseRight.com or the RaiseRight mobile app that includes at least one (1) The Home Depot® gift card of \$25 or more. (Unlimited additional entries)
 - Qualifying orders may include The Home Depot physical gift cards (whether the participant selects Ship to Home and Ship to Coordinator at checkout), eGift cards, and/or reloads to existing gift cards physical.
- Participant accounts with a valid email address on their RaiseRight account, in all states, are eligible. To participate, you must be a legal US resident, eighteen (18) years of age or older at the time of entry. RaiseRight employees and their family members are excluded from the Giveaway.
- Two (2) winners total will be selected at random and notified by email. Winner will be determined at the end of the Giveaway in a random drawing from all eligible entries received throughout the Promotion Period.
- Each winner will receive a \$500 The Home Depot gift card.

- Prizes cannot be transferred, redeemed for cash, or substituted by the winner.
- Winners will be notified by email to the email address on their RaiseRight account, no later than seven (7) days after the end of the Promotion Period. We must have a valid participant account for the selected winner. The selected winner must accept a prize by email as directed by RaiseRight within seven (7) days of notification. Any winner notification not responded to or returned as undeliverable may result in prize forfeiture.
- A list of winners can be obtained after May 2, 2025, by writing to "Refer a Friend Giveaway" at the address listed below.
- The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.
- No purchase necessary to participate or win. Alternate entry method:
 - Registered participant accounts with a valid email address on file can send a message from that email address to promotions@raiseright.com, once a day, any day during the Promotion Period, with "The Home Depot Refer a Friend Giveaway" in the subject line. The organization's account number or name must be included in the body of the email.
 - All qualified emails received at that address with the correct subject line and content will also be entered into the same random drawing for the prizes referenced above.
- This promotion is sponsored by: RaiseRight LLC, PO Box 8158, Kentwood, MI 49518